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Annual Meeting at FBC Whiteville
October 20, 2025

SessionOne  4:00-5:30pm

Supper Break 5:30-6:15 pm

SessionTwo  6:15-8:00pm

We are set to vote on the sale of the HBCA
Mission Center; a new HCBA Clerk; a new
HCBA Treasurer; and, other miscellaneous
business.

Yes, this newsletter looks different! As part
of our efforts to be more efficient and more
effective, we are testing a new design and
purpose. We are condensing church news
to include: 1) future events that anyone in
the HCBA family could be a part of, not
classroom parties, etc. 2) past events that
involved building God’s kingdom (VBS re-
port, baptisms, etc.)

Reminder: Closing date to have your
church’s news included is the 20" of each
month.

Building His Kingdom!
Bro. Tonmuny
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First Middleton: AutumnFest
Oct. 31st 6:ootpm
Carnival games & lots of candy!

Hatchie: Fall Festival
Oct. 25th 4:00-8:00 pm
Fish fry w/all the trimmings at 5pm.
Games for kids; hayride for all!

Hebron: Fall.le.lujah Festival
Oct. 25th 4:00-7:00 pm

Hornsby: Trunk or Treat
Oct. 29th 6:00 pm

Piney Grove: Harvest Festival/
Whole Hog BBQ
Oct. 25th 3:00 pm
BBQ, Games &
Trunk or Treat
Porters Creek:
Fall Festival
Oct. 5th 2:00-5:00 pm
Food, Bouncy Houses, Pony Rides,
Games, Candy & Prizes
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It Ls with deepest sympathy
that we mourn the loss of our
dear brother, § former pastor of
FBC qrand Junction, Troyf Styers.
Our prayers are with Kr[stg/ Hawn, AbL
& the congregation. We pray our
Heavenly Father will comfort you §

give you peace.

The Summit

This is the Annual Gathering of TN Baptists &
will be held in Jackson at West Jackson Baptist
Church on Oil Well Rd. The dates are Nov. 9-11.

You may attend as as guest or as a messenger
from your church, if voted on in a business mtg.
If you have never attended one of our state con-
vention meetings, this would be a good time to
participate since it is in our grand division of TN
this year. Look forward to seeing you there!
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October Pastors’ & Wives’ Birthdays
and Anniversaries *

2 Whitney Dickson, Hatchie (PW)
9 Jeanie Crouthers, Silerton (PW)

10 Elizabeth Hopper, New Union
(PW)

11 Brad Woolworth, Saulsbury (P)

15 Lauren Wilson, Cloverport (PW)
26 Krystal Boyd, FBC Whiteville
(PW)

P: Pastor PW: Pastor’s Wife
AP: Associate Pastor

APW: Associate Pastor’s Wife

AN: Anniversary

* If your pastor or his wife are not on
this list, or if date is incorrect, please
contact the office.



Association-wide: Mens’ Prayer Mtg
This month at Porters Creek

October 14th @ 7:00 PM

Bethlehem: Revival

Evangelist Harold Hunter preaching

Oct 19th @ 10:30 AM & 6:00 PM

Oct 20th—21st @ 7:00 PM

Hebron: Senior Adult Meal

Oct. 16th @ 12 Noon

Piney Grove: Revival

Dr. Rusty Keltner preaching

Sept. 30-Oct. 3rd @ 6:30 PM
Women’s Bible Study

Oct. 14th @ 1:00 pm

Saulsbury: Community Bible Study
1st Wednesday of the month @ 11:00AM
Toone : Team Kids

Every Wednesday @ 6:00 PM

October is

Pastor Appreciation Month!!

Pastors, thank you for all you
do! Church members, do

something special for them!

Hardeman Baptist Association

P.O. Box 475

Bolivar, TN 38008

Church Giving

Sgptember 2025

CHURCH

Center Point
Cloverport
Dixie Hills
Grace

Grand Junction
Hatchie
Hebron
Hickory Valley
Hornsby
Middleburg
Middleton
Midway

Piney Grove
Porters Creek
Saulsbury
Silerton
*Toone

Walnut Grove
*West Memorial

Whiteville

BUDGET

$370.95
$84.70
$762.11
$250
$610.79
$85.20
$381.15
$660.60
$143
$500
$100
$650
$397.08
$500
$240.53
$133.14
$707.18
$127
$619.43

$20

Thank you for your faithfulness!




