The

Hardeman Baptist Herald

October 2025

Annual Meeting at FBC Whiteville

October 20, 2025

Session One 4:00-5:30pm

Supper Break 5:30-6:15 pm

Session Two 6:15-8:00pm

We are set to vote on the sale of the HBCA Mission Center; a new HCBA Clerk; a new HCBA Treasurer; and, other miscellaneous business.

Yes, this newsletter looks different! As part of our efforts to be more efficient and more effective, we are testing a new design and purpose. We are condensing church news to include: 1) future events that anyone in the HCBA family could be a part of, not classroom parties, etc. 2) past events that involved building God's kingdom (VBS report, baptisms, etc.)

Reminder: Closing date to have your church's news included is the 20th of each month.

Building His Kingdom!

Bro. Tommy



First Middleton: AutumnFest

Oct. 31st 6:00 pm Carnival games & lots of candy!

Hatchie: Fall Festival

Oct. 25th 4:00-8:00 pm Fish fry w/all the trimmings at 5pm. Games for kids; hayride for all!

Hebron: Fall.le.lujah Festival Oct. 25th 4:00-7:00 pm

Hornsby: Trunk or Treat Oct. 29th 6:00 pm

Piney Grove: Harvest Festival/ Whole Hog BBQ

Oct. 25th 3:00 pm BBQ, Games & Trunk or Treat

Porters Creek: Fall Festival

Oct. 5th 2:00-5:00 pm Food, Bouncy Houses, Pony Rides, Games, Candy & Prizes

It is with deepest sympathy

that we mourn the loss of our

dear brother, & former pastor of

FBC Grand Junction, Troy Styers.

Our prayers are with Kristy, Han, Abi

& the congregation. We pray our

Heavenly Father will comfort you §

give you peace.

The Summit

This is the Annual Gathering of TN Baptists & will be held in Jackson at West Jackson Baptist Church on Oil Well Rd. The dates are Nov. 9-11.

You may attend as as guest or as a messenger from your church, if voted on in a business mtg. If you have never attended one of our state convention meetings, this would be a good time to participate since it is in our grand division of TN this year. Look forward to seeing you there!



2 Whitney Dickson, Hatchie (PW)

9 Jeanie Crouthers, Silerton (PW)

10 Elizabeth Hopper, New Union (PW)

11 Brad Woolworth, Saulsbury (P)

15 Lauren Wilson, Cloverport (PW)26 Krystal Boyd, FBC Whiteville (PW)

P: Pastor PW: Pastor's Wife

AP: Associate Pastor

APW: Associate Pastor's Wife

AN: Anniversary

* If your pastor or his wife are not on this list, or if date is incorrect, please contact the office.



Association-wide: Mens' Prayer Mtg

This month at Porters Creek

October 14th @ 7:00 PM

Bethlehem: Revival

Evangelist Harold Hunter preaching

Oct 19th @ 10:30 AM & 6:00 PM

Oct 20th-21st @ 7:00 PM

Hebron: Senior Adult Meal

Oct. 16th @ 12 Noon

Piney Grove: Revival

Dr. Rusty Keltner preaching

Sept. 30-Oct. 3rd @ 6:30 PM

Women's Bible Study

Oct. 14th @ 1:00 pm

Saulsbury: Community Bible Study

1st Wednesday of the month @ 11:00AM

Toone: Team Kids

Every Wednesday @ 6:00 PM

October is

Pastor Appreciation Month!!

Pastors, thank you for all you

do! Church members, do something special for them!



Hardeman Baptist Association P.O. Box 475

Bolivar, TN 38008

Church Giving

CHURCH

September 2025

BUDGET

CHURCH	DUDGEI
Center Point	\$370.95
Cloverport	\$84.70
Dixie Hills	\$762.11
Grace	\$250
Grand Junction	\$610.79
Hatchie	\$85.20
Hebron	\$381.15
Hickory Valley	\$660.60
Hornsby	\$143
Middleburg	\$500
Middleton	\$100
Midway	\$650
Piney Grove	\$397.08
Porters Creek	\$500
Saulsbury	\$240.53
Silerton	\$133.14
*Toone	\$707.18
Walnut Grove	\$127
*West Memorial	\$619.43
Whiteville	\$20

Thank you for your faithfulness!

